REC

04-18-2002

Patent Case No. 18469

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	102059219	
TO THE HONORABLE	COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	:

Name(s) of Conveying Michael F. Tuite and Robe		2
Additional name(s) of conv		Yes No
Merger der	ereby certify that this correspondence posited with the United States Pustal Soft class mail in an envelope addresistant Commissioner for Patents, ton, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing MERCK & CO., INC.	essed to:    Mach   Columbia Address: The Registry   Columbia Address:   The Registry   Columbia Address:   Columbia Address:
Execution Date: May 3	1, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes No addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s)</li> <li>(a) Patent Application and titled:</li> </ol>	or patent number(s) are as follon No(s). 07/901,713	ows: , filed on <u>6/12/1992</u>
Method for Increa	<b>G</b>	onded Recombinant Proteins by Saccharomyces  v application, the execution date of the application:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No
Method for Increace Cerevisiae  (b) If this document is	s being filed together with a new	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Method for Increace Cerevisiae  (b) If this document is	s being filed together with a new arty to whom correspondence is should be mailed:  PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0	w application, the execution date of the application:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Note  Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Method for Increace Cerevisiae  (b) If this document is	s being filed together with a new arty to whom correspondence is should be mailed:  PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0  DO NOT US  Ire: Wledge and belief, the foregoing cument. Reg. No. 36,545  Ining  Total number of pages including	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Bex Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2002 6TON11

00000089 132755 07901713

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 6/22/2011

**REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0948** 



Patent Case No. 18469

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **JER SHEET**

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINA				
1. Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Michael F. Tuite and Robert B. Freedman	/			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No			
2. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: University of Kent at Canterbury Internal Address: The Registry Street Address: City & State: Canterbury, Kent, United Kingdom Zip/Postal Code: CT27NZ			
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes No addresses attached?			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: <ul> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). 07/901,713</li> <li>and titled:</li> <li>Method for Increasing Production of Disulfide Bonded I Cerevisiae</li> <li>(b) If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	•			
concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: <u>J. Mark Hand</u> 7. T	otal no. of applications & patents involved: 1  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> Enclosed			
PATENT DEPARTMENT   MERCK & CO., INC.   P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30   RAHWAY, N.J.   Zip: 07065-0907	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Signature Date  sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Do Not Detach This Portion  Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:				

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. \*Recordal Form\* (Assignments Folder) 6/22/20-1

REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0949

11-01-2001

Patent Case No. 18469

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAIENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

	chael F. Tuite and Robert B. Freedman	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
2.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment deposited with the United States Postal Se first class mail in an envelope address Assistant Commissioner for Patents,  Security Agree Main. D.C. 20231, on the date appearing the Change of Name  Other:  Other:	ervice se Name: MERCK & Co., INC. University of Name: Mesch tex Internal Address: RY80-30
E	Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes I lo addresses attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follo  (a) Patent Application No(s). 07/901,713  and titled:  Method for Increasing Production of Disulfide Bo- Cerevisiae  (b) If this document is being filed together with a new	, filed on 6/12/1992  onded Recombinant Proteins by Saccharomyces
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: J. Mark Hand  Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2765 for any fees which may be required or to capdit any overpayment.
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  J. Mark Hand  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 36.545	information is true and correct and any attached sopy is a rue
		cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Ma	Do Not Deta ail documents to be recorded with the required cover she	ach This Portion
Co Bo	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	96/19/2001 to:

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recognification (Resignments Folder) 12/5/2008.

**REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0950** 

06-19-2001

## ericțiii.

101753944

SHEET

Patent Case No. 18469

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERIZE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIZE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

	Name(s) of Conveying thael F. Tuite and Robe	• • •					
lde	ditional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yee	☐ No			
2	Assignment dep	representation of the correspondent control with the United States Pools in class must in an envelope addistant Commissioner for Patent pa, D.C. 20231, on the date appearance of the control of the cont	Service as ireased to: to, West- ring below.	Name and address of recoverne: MERCK & Co., if internal Address: RYEO-Street Address: P.O. Bo. City & State: BAHWAY. Zip/Postal Cycle: 07065-	C. Univ 30 41 x 2000 60 NEW JERS	Ersity E Car he Re SEY K CT27	gisti.
E	xecution Date: May 3	1. 2001		Additional name addresses attach		Yes	□ No
h.	(a) Patent Application and titled:	or patent number(s) are as fol No(s). 07/901.713 asing Production of Disulfide E		, filed on <u>6/1</u> ombinant Proteins by Sa		96	
	(b) If this document is	s being filed together with a ne			_	ion: No	
•	Name & address of pa concerning documents Name: <u>J. Mark Hand</u>	rty to whom correspondence should be mailed:		no. of applications & pat			0.00
		ATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 — RY60-30 MAHWAY, N.J. ZIP: 07065	-0907	☑ Enclosed ☑ The Commissioner charge deposit acc fees which may be overpayment.	count number	134	1765 fo
		DO NOT	USE THIS SF	PACE		E	
	Statement and signature To the best of my know copy of the original door J. Mark Hand Name of Person Signature	viedge and belief, the foregoin current. Reg. No. <u>36,545</u>	og informatio	on is true and correct and	any attach	- 🕏 .	is a tro
	1	Total number of pages including	ng cover she	et, attachments, and do	cument 3		
4-	il documents to be seen	Do Not De rded with the required cover s	stach This Po		_	<b>E</b>	
Co Bo	mmissioner of Patenti x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	•	TOTAL STREET			66/19/2001	

Computer constraint from Month & Co., Inc., "Recorded Fount" (Assignments Folder) 1256 00

JOINT Merck/University of Kent at Canterbury U.S. Serial No. 07/901,713 Filing Date: June 12, 1992

For value received, we, MICHAEL F. TUITE and ROBERT B. FREEDMAN

of 3 Nightingale Close, Chartham Hatch, Kent CT4 7NB, United Kingdom; and

43, St. Augustine's Road, Canterbury, CT1 1XR, United Kingdom; respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to University of Kent at Canterbury, The Registry, Canterbury Kent CT2 7NZ United Kingdom, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHODS FOR INCREASING PRODUCTION OF DISULFIDE BONDED RECOMBINANT PROTEINS BY S. CEREVISIAE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on U.S. Serial Number 07/901,713 filed June 12, 1992 and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

2.56

Signed at CANTERBURY	this 31 day of _	May , 2001.
When		
Michael F. Tuite		
Signed at CANTENSUNY	this 31st day of _	<u>May</u> , 2001.
Mimm		
Robert B. Freedman		

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012788 FRAME: 0952